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REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION OR INTERPRETATION

Date:  November 2, 2011

Requester Name:  Jim Buccigross

Company: Group 8760, LLC

Phone, Fax, E-mail: (508) 238-0345, (508) 238-0858, JHB@8760.com
NAESB Standard Number:  5.3.2

Clarification or interpretation request:

In WGQ Standard No. 5.3.2, please interpret the meaning of the phrase "- open season ends no later than 1:00 P.M. on a Business Day"

This same phrase is present in both the "1 year or less" and "more than 1 year" biddable release timelines.

Possible interpretations or clarifications, if known:

I believe that the original intent, and subsequent implementation of this standard by pipelines, is that the open season in these cases ends at 1:00 P.M. on a Business Day (central clock time), not any earlier as could be implied by the existing standard language.

Thus the interpretation should be that despite the erroneous language of the standard that the open season ending time is 1:00 P.M. on a Business Day.

Concurrent with the interpretation I believe that the subcommittee should recommend that the standard language be changed such that this phrase, in both sections of the standard, would then read:

"- open season ends at 1:00 P.M. on a Business Day"

The parenthetical language that is part of this section can remain as is since it already states "(evaluation period begins at 1:00 P.M.  . . ."  [emphasis added], which is certainly consistent with this suggested interpretation.  

This form is to be submitted to the NAESB office, both in electronic and written form.


